This is page 1 of 2 pages which comprise annexure "B" referred to in the affidavit of JOSEPHINE DORENE BLYTH affirmed on the $\dots / \dots / \dots$ before me:

Solicitor	
FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	Danny George Blyth
Date of death:	10/06/2021
Last known residential address of deceased:	38 Stanley Street, Oatlands in Tasmania 7120
*Address in Will:	38 Stanley Street, Oatlands in Tasmania 7120
*Date of Will:	30/03/1992
*Executor named in Will:	Josephine Dorene Blyth [in the Will called Josephine Dorene Blyth]
	la sechia a Damara Plath
Full name of applicant:	Josephine Dorene Blyth
Address of applicant:	38 Stanley Street, Oatlands in Tasmania 7120
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Widow
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Peter Royston Worrall

Estate of:Danny George BlythDX:Not applicableApplicant/Firm:Josephine Dorene Blyth/Peter Royston WorrallTel:03 62702 210Address:P.O. Box 212Email:peter@worralloffice.com.auBattery Point 7004Practitioner:P R Worrall

Address for service:

P.O. Box 212 Battery Point 7004

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 30/03/1992;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.